

## OFFICE OF THE CHARLALA CANTONMENT BOARD

Murree Road, Saddar Rawalpindi, Postal Code 46000 24/7 Helpline 051-9272476 Tel 051-9270160 Fax 051-9270150 www.ccb.gov.pk, FB/Chaklala-cb

## **OUOTATION/E-TENDERNOTICE**

Chaklala Cantonment Board working under the Administrative control of Ministry of Defense, ML&C Deptt, Murree Road Rawalpindi invites Electronic Bids for the following jobs/repair of vehicles of Chaklala Cantt Board in accordance with the PPRA Rules 2004 (as amended upto date) from the eligible firms, manufactures / sole distributors/contractors firms, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue and also registered with Chaklala Cantonment Board being procuring entity for electronic bidding:-

Sr	Description of work	Qty	Est Cost Rs.
1	<ol> <li>Engine overhauling complete body and Cabin Denting and Painting, Clutch and Brake System Repairing, Suspension system and Hydraulic system repairing wiring lights and all gages replace, Road Spring repairing, pin and bush replacement, Cabin and Seat complete poshish, Transmission and Steering repairing of RPT 2089 Hino Dumper.</li> <li>Engine overhauling complete cabin Denting and Painting water tank Complete Denting and Painting, Front Suspension repairing, Rear Suspension replace all Gages wiring and lights Replace, Road Spring Complete repairing Pin and Bush new fitting, Clutch and Brake System repairing, Cabin and Seat Complete Poshish, Gear Box Assembly and Staring system repairing of Veh No Veh No – RLG-3506 Hyundai Shahzor water Boozer</li> </ol>	01 Job	2 .75(M)

## Major Terms and Conditions are as under: -

- The quotations/ tenders should only be submitted electronically online, on or before S-3-2025 at 11:00 am through e-Tender portal of ML&C Deptt (<a href="http://etender.mlc.gov.pk">http://etender.mlc.gov.pk</a>) which will be opened on the same day electronically at 11:30 am. The contractor will be able to see comparative statement online.
- The bidder shall submit 2 % Bid Security of the estimated cost sealed in envelop in the shape of call deposit (original) only through courier before closing date and time.
- 3. In case of bid/rate quoted by the bidder is more than 10% below the item rate, the additional bid security shall be sought from the successful bidder only to the extent of bid more that 10% below the estimate in the form of percentage. The amount of additional bid security shall be equal to the impact of financial difference occurring in the quoted rates beyond 10% below estimate.
- Electronic bids should be submitted electronically on or before the fixed date /
- The bidders can register themselves with Chaklala Cantonment Board at <u>etender.mlc.gov.pk</u> for online bidding one day prior to the last date of submission of the electronic bids.
- Electronic Bidding rates shall be quoted / evaluated on "Each Unit" basis of Gross Amount of BOQ. Only two digits after the decimal point shall be considered for evaluation purpose.
- Who provides incorrect information shall stand disqualified and will be debarred under rule 19 of the PPRA Rules, 2004 (As amended).
- Time allowed for completion of the work is as specified in the NIT which will start from the issuance of letter of acceptance.
- Electronic Bids will be valid for 6 Months and rates shall be inclusive of FOR destination.

- 10. Successful Bidder shall sign the agreement with the procuring entity within Fifteen (15) days after acceptance bid.
- 11. The quoted rates shall be inclusive of all applicable Government (Federal / Provincial) Taxes.
- 12. Call Deposit of scheduled Banks shall be acceptable from the respective Bank Account of the bidder.
- 13. Any bid received in contravention of enabling provisions of PPRA rules, 2004 will be declared non-responsive by the Board being procuring entity. Chaklala Cantonment Board being procuring entity reserved the right to accept or reject any E-bid on technical / administrative grounds under Rule 33(1) of PPRA Rules, 2004 (As amended upto date).

Executive Officer, Chaklala Cantonment



## OFFICE OF THE CHAKI ALA CANTONMENT BOARD

Murree Road, Sadda Pawalpindi, Postal Code 46000 24/7 Helpline 051-9272476 Tel 051-9270160 Fax 051-9270150 www.ccb.gov.pk, FB/Chaklala-cb

No. CCB/E.Tender (Workshop) /504/

Dated: #Feb, 2025

To,

Deputy Director- III

Public procurement regulatory Authority,

1st floor FBC Building near State Bank G-5/2, Islamabad

Subject:

CHAKLALA CANTT: PUBLICATION OF ADVERTISEMENT

Please arrange to upload the attached advertisement on PPRA Website.

An early action in this regard will be highly appreciated.

Executive Officer

Chaklala Cantt

Ph:051-9270160,Fax 051-9270150 Email: cb.chaklala@gmail.com

Encl: (As above)

Copy to:-

1. Accounts Branch

2. IT Manager

3. Master File (Store Branch)

-(To upload the advt. on CCB website)